Agenda Item

Crime and Disorder Select Committee

31st March 2022

ACTION PLAN FOR AGREED RECOMMENDATIONS – REVIEW OF PUBLIC SPACES PROTECTION ORDERS (PSPOs)

Summary

Members are asked to consider the Action Plan setting out how the agreed recommendations from the review of Public Spaces Protection Orders (PSPOs) will be implemented and target dates for completion.

Detail

1. The Committee's final report of the review of Public Spaces Protection Orders (PSPOs) (see link below) was considered by Cabinet in February 2022. Cabinet accepted the recommendations contained within.

http://www.egenda.stockton.gov.uk/aksstockton/images/att42178.pdf

- These are now subject to the procedure for monitoring the implementation of agreed recommendations. An Action Plan has been drawn up and is attached at **Appendix 1**. This sets out how the relevant departments will be taking forward the agreed recommendations and includes target dates for completion.
- 3. <u>Members should consider and agree the Action Plan</u>. The Committee will receive a detailed progress update on the implementation of recommendations approximately 12 months (or sooner if specifically requested) after the Action Plan has been agreed.

Name of Contact Officer: Gary Woods Post Title: Scrutiny Officer Telephone No: 01642 526187 Email Address: gary.woods@stockton.gov.uk